Form PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99



08-17-1998



COMMERCE

nark Office

RECORDATION FORM CC 100794842 ,.MARK OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket: PAN AM 001				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Lien			
Conveying Party				
Name NationsBank, N.A. Execution Date: 6-29-98 Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganizationNational banking association				
Receiving Party				
Name Pan American World Airways, Inc	······································			
DBA/AKA/TAComposed of				
Address (line 1) 9300 N.W. 36th Street				
Address (line 2) Miami, Florida 33178				
Address (line 3)City	State Zip			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizationa Delaware corporation				
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).				
8/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000033 668792 FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 225.00 OP				

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 305-556-7000				
Name	Lee Anne LeBlanc, I	Esquire		
Address (Nine 1) Dominik, Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan				
Address (line 2) 6175 Northwest 153rd Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 225			
Address (line 4)	Miami Lakes, Floric	da 33014		
raucs	· ·	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1	
	including any attachments. pplication Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Trade	emark Application Number	(s) Regis	tration Number(s)	
74/530,71	6	668,792	725,737 1,160,329	
		783,387	527,633 815,637	
		1,337,203	1,257,122 1,236,737	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 265.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for pa		itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 04-1380	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	A A A		T 1 00 1000	
	Lynn A Slow	LEE ANNE LEBLANC	July 30, 1998	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

The undersigned secured party, NationsBank, National Association, a national banking association, whose post office address is Independence Center, 15th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 ("NationsBank"), the owner and holder of that certain Security Interest and Security Agreement executed by Pan American World Airways, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pan Am"), recorded on the 5th day of August, 1997, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division Patent and Trademark Assignment System Reel 1613 Frame 0954, which encumbers the following trademarks and trademark applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Issued</u>
GLOBE Device	668,792	10/21/1958
PAN AM	725,737	12/26/1961
PAN AM & Globe Design	1,160,329	7/7/1981
PANAMAC	783,387	1/12/1965
SLEEPERETTE	527,633	7/11/1950
THEATER-IN-THE-AIR	815,637	9/20/1966
WORLDPAK	1,337,203	5/21/1985
WORLDPASS	1,257,122	11/8/1983
YOU CAN'T BEAT THE EXPERIENCE	1,236,737	5/3/1983
PAA	Application Filed	

hereby releases from the terms thereof all of its interest in the foregoing.

Dated: June 99, 1998

NATIONSBANK, N.A

Name

Title: SerioR-Vice Tresiden

I:\W-CO\34637\015\trademark.rel

RECORDED: 08/03/1998